BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 283 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in lines 21, 24, and 25, in each instance, strike "<u>\$3,000,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$2,500,000</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 21, strike "<u>\$600,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$500,000</u>"; and in line 24, strike "<u>PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION</u>" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS</u> <u>SECTION</u>".